
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2008  -  January  2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      4.2
-      9.5
-      1.8

       5.3
       0.0
       8.1

 135,731
 880

 2,844

 127,640
 0

 2,986

 141,705
 972

 2,895

 121,270
 0

 2,761

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  276,228

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 139,455

 130,626

 145,572

 124,031

-      4.2

       5.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,551,734

 37,819

 64,067

 6,550,866
 868

 37,819
 0

 64,067
 0

-      6.5
     508.3

-      6.2
       0.0

       1.1
       0.0

 13,122,736
 1,764

 79,739
 0

 127,961
 0

 14,033,990
 290

 85,009
 0

 126,625
 0

 6,571,870
 896

 41,920
 0

 63,894
 0

 6,572,766

 41,920

 63,894

 13,124,500

 79,739

 127,961

 14,034,280

 85,009

 126,625

-      6.5

-      6.2

       1.1

 263,371  262,975        0.2
 6,710  6,628        1.2

 270,081  269,603        0.2Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,875
 1,272

 5,303
 605

-      8.1
     110.2

Non-Commercial:

 275,511        0.3

 6,147  5,908        4.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,818,189  8,891,775  18,315,432 -      3.3 17,709,964
 140,954  147,371  301,608 -      4.4 288,325Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,959,143  9,039,146  17,998,289  18,617,040 -      3.3

Total - Non-Commercial  4,181  4,201  8,382  8,857 -      5.4

 2,879
 5,503

 2,357
 6,500

      22.1
-     15.3

 1,450
 2,751

 1,429
 2,752

Grand Total - Passengers  18,006,671  18,625,897 -      3.3 9,043,347 8,963,324

Total - Air Carrier  6,653,620  6,678,580  13,332,200  14,245,914 -      6.4

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,305,523  2,360,566  4,666,089  4,371,126        6.7

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,266,455
 0

 39,068

 2,319,009
 0

 41,557

 4,585,464
 0

 80,625

 4,281,152
 0

 89,974

       7.1
       0.0

-     10.4

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 14
 0
 0

 3,589
 18
 0

 239
 0
 1

 2,141
 24
 0

 5
 0
 0

 2,638
 0
 0

 9
 0
 0

 950
 18
 0

-     94.3
-    100.0
-    100.0

      67.6
-     23.9
     100.0

 14

 3,607

 240

 2,165

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 5

 2,638

 9

 968

-     94.3

      66.6

Grand Total - Cargo  3,621  2,405 2,643 977       50.5

 3,602  2,381 2,643 959Domestic
 18  24

      51.3
-     25.9 0 18

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




